
A2—Lencastw Fannins, Saturday, October IS, 1983

Monday markets not

covered by USDA & PDA

due to holiday

Lancaster Market
Monday,Oct 10

Report SuppliedBy UBDA
Cattle Calves Hoga Sheep

Today
1277 134 1369 414

Last Monday

Last Year
1596 123 1041 340

1037 120 983 228
Monday’sAuction

1078 161 1310 410
Last Monday’sAuction

1522 159 1144 378
Auction not covered - Federal
Holiday

Vintage Auction
Tuesday, Oct 11

Report supplied by UBDA
Catfle Calves SheepGoals

Today
1019 929 23 1

Last Tuesday

LastYear
968 1025 15 7

1094 897 33
CATTLE: Compared to last

Tuesday slaughter steers mostly
steady; slaughter heifers not fully
tested; cons steady to weak; bulls
mostly steady. Supply indued 00
percent slaughter steers and 35
percent cows. *

SLAUGTHER STEERS: High
Choice and Prime 34 1175-1450 lb.
65.3547.35, 10 head 67.5048.10;
Good and Choice 1-2 64.5047.00;
Choice 2-4 1050-1375 lb. 61.7545.10,
few 65.2545.35; high Good and low
Choice 24 60.0042.50; Good 24
55.0040.00; Good and Choice 1275-
1500 lb. Holsteins 52.7555.25; few
Standard 1-245.5049.00.

COWS: Breaking Utility and
Commercial 24 39.00-42.00, couple
43.2543.75; couple Commercial 34
36.0048.50; Cutter and Boning
Utility 35.0049.00, few 39.5041.50;
Canner andlow Cutter 32.0045.50.

lb. 51.50-56.00; couple yield grade 2
1000-1350lb. 46.50-51.00.

VEAL CALVES: Vealers mostly
steady. Supply included 689 in
graded sale of which 75 percent
sold to returntofarm.

VEALERS: Choice 140-220 lb.
87.00- individual 99.00; high
Good and low Choice 120-200 lb.
54.00- 70-115 lb. 44.00-62.00;
few Standards6-75 lb. 29.0040.00.
RETURNEDTOFARM; 90 head

90-115 lb. Holstein heifers 52.00
55.00; 20 bead 8005 lb. 50.00. 25
head 120-125 lb. Holstein bulls
86.00; 230 head 100-115 lb. 89.00
90.00; 65 head 96-95 lb. 70.50-72.50;
25 bead small frame 110-120 lb.
78.00- and 75 bead 90-106 lb.
53.00.

SHEEP: Insufficient volume to
fully test trends. Few Good and
Choice 80-110 lb. wooled lambs
32.00-10.00.

GOATS: Notest.

Lancaster Auction
Wednesday, Oct 12

Report suppliedby USDA
Catfle CalvesHop Sheep

Today
506 34 628 3

Last Wednesday

‘ LastYear
360 33 1040 90

722 27 1118 22
Wednesday’s Auction

BULLS: Yield grade 114052000

V. LANCASTER fS. COUNTY )V MARKETS /

246 41 581 2
Last Wednesday’sAuction

35 1064 89
CATTLE: Insufficientvolume to

fully test market trends. Supply
included 46 percent slaughter
steers and46 percent cows.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Choice
24 1125-1470 lb. 61.7543.25; high
Good and low Choice 24 1100-1250
lbs. 58.2541.50; Good and Choice
12051665 lb. Holsteins 49.0551.00;
Standard 1-2 11051350 lb. 45.55
48.50.

COWS: Breaking Utility and
Commercial 2-3 39.5042.00; Cutter
and Boning Utility 1-2 37.5040.00,
few 40.0040.75; couple lew Cutter
35.0037.25; load Good and Choice
1060-1250 lb. heiferettes42.2046.90.

BULLOCKS: Few Good 1050-1200
lb. 50.0052.80.

BULLS: Few yield grade 11350
1800 lb. 51.00-54.35; couple yield
grade 2 1000-1350 lb. 46.0050.00,
individual 2000lb. 46.75.

VEAL CALVES: Insufficient
volume to fully test trends. Few
high Good and low Choice 80-120 lb.
42.0050.00.

SHEEP: No test.

New HollandLivestock
Thursday, October 13

©''Ten 24 hours a day ■
365 days a year g
(717)394-2611 J
AUCTIONS |

CATTLE: 1488.Comparedto last
Thursday slaughter steers 50-1.00
higher With highChoice and Prime
1.00-1.50 higher; slaughter heifers
not fully tested; cows 1.00-1.50
higher; bullocks fully steady; bulls
firm to 1.00 higher. Supply in-
cluded 55 percent slaughter steers
and32percentcows.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: High
Choice and Prime 3-4 1200-1425 lb.
65.5067.50, several 68.0068.75;
Good and Choice 1-2 1175-1450 lb.
64.5066.75; Choice 2410501450 lb.
62.5065.50, several 66.0067.10;
highGood and low Choice 2-3,1000-
1375 lb. 59.75-63.00, few 63.0064.00;
Good 2-3 57.0060.50; Good and
Choice 11501450lb. Holsteins 51.00
53.50, few Choice 55.0055.75;
Standard 1-247.0050.00.

COWS; Breaking Utility and
Commercial 2-339.2543.25, several
43.5044.75; Cutter and Boning
Utility 37.7541.00, few 41.2542.50;
Connerand low Cutter34.oo-37.00.

BULLOCKS: Choice 1050-1300 lb.
55.00-58.00, couple 58.50-00.75;
Good 1000-1300lb. 49.25-54.50.

lb. 51.5064.50, few55.0055.75; yield
grade 21000-1375 lb. 48.0052.00.

VEAL CALVES: 731. Vealers
steady to 2.00 lower, slaughter
calves 1.00-3.00 lower; Demand
goodfor Holstein bulls to return to
farm.

VEALERS: Choice 150540 lb.
85.00-99.00, few high Choice and
Prime 280540 lb. 102.00-112.00;
high Good and low Choice 160500
lb. 62.0050.00, 120-160 lb. 52.00-
65.00. 80-115 lb. 42.0051.00, few 60
851b. 35.0042.00.

SLAUGHTER CALVES: Good
and Choice 250450 lb. 39.0052.00,
few Choice 52.0057.00.

RETURNED TO FARM; Bulk
100-120 lb. Holstein bulls 75.00
90.00, few 91.00-94.00,several 85-100
lb. 58.00-70.00.

SHEEP: 52. Wooled lambs 2.00
5.00 lower; slaughter ewessteady.

WOOLEDLAMBS: Choice 7090
lb. 48.0053.00; Good 6050 lb. 42.00
48.00.

SLAUGHTER EWES: Utility
and Good 11.0018.00.

GOATS: 38. All goats soldby the
head, mainly 24.0055.00,few billies
39.0046.00, about 10 kids 13.00
18.00.

Co^«ly
FrL.Oct 14

MONDAY

Cattle Calves
ThisWeek 5300 1835
Last Week 4947 1854
LastYear 6369 1649

CATTLE: Slaughter steers .50
1.00 higher with high Choice and
Prime closing 1.001.50 higher;
slaughter heifers not tested; cows
1.001.50 higher; bullocks steady;
bulls firm to 1.00 higher. Supply
included 41 per cent slaughter
steers, 4per cent slaughterheifers,
22 per cent cows, 5 per cent bulls,
balance feeders .for
Friday’s auction. :VV‘

I 9:00 A.M.— Slaughter Bulls,
| Heifers, Steers,Cows
| 11:OOA.M.— Veal Calves, Lambs, Hogs

BULLS: Yield grade 1 1350-2050

VINTAGE SALES
STABLES, INC.

Every Tuesday
11A.M.

Slaughter Cattle Auction -

Steers, Bulls, Heifers, Cows.
Feeder Cattle.

Get calves in early. We start to grade and
weigh at2:oo.

TUESDAY
10:00A.M.— Slaughter Hogs
1:00 P.M.— Feeder Pigs

WEDNESDAY

SLAUGHTER STEERS: High
Choice andPrime 341175-1450lbs.
65.35-67.50, several 07.7548.75;
Good and Choice 1-2 1175-1450 lbs.
04.50-87.00; Choice 241060-1450 lbs.
62.00-05.50, few mainly late 66.00-
67.10; high Good andlow Choice 24
1000-1375 lbs. 59.7543.00, few to

retail outlets 63.0044.00, Good 2-3
55.0040.50; Good and Choice 1100-
1500 lb. bolsteins 51.00-55.25, few
Choice 55.2555.75, Standard 1-2
45.5050.00.

10:00 A.M.— Slaughter Bulls,
Heifers, Steers, Cows

11:00 AM.— Veal Calves, Lambs, Hogs Sale Every Saturday
9 A.M.

Hog Sale
Receiving station for hogs every Mon.,

Wed., Thurs. & Fri. from 7 A.M. -12 Noon
717-442-4742

FRIDAY
11:00 A.M.— Stocker and Feeder Cattle

n-cattle .Ii RDI, Marietta, PA I
| 17547 |X Office Phone:
J (717)653-8164 |I s Specializing In J
C Stockers & 2
5 Feeders I

- SATURDAY ■■ 9:30 A.M.—Slaughter Hogs J
I GI*A~D“ED'FEfDER CATTLE"SAIi“S
I THURSDAY. OCTOBER 20 I
I Starting at 11:00 AM |

Business Phone
717-768-8204
Heme Phene
215-458-8518

L Robert Frame, Manager
Box 100 Paradise, PA

10miles East of Lancasferdn Rt. 30

I JOHN BOWMAN iI Ph:(717) 653-5728 I
| RON RANCK |
I Ph (717)656-9849 i

LEBANON
VALLEY

LIVESTOCK
MARKET, INC.

1 mile East of
Fredericksburg
ahtfgRoute 22

PHONE:
JONESTOWN

865-2881
Sale every Tuesday

at 1 30 P M starting
with feeder cattle
and pigs

Also Hay Sale
every Tuesday at
12:30

! UNCASTER STOCKYARDS, INC. J■ 1147Lititz Pike Lancaster. Pennsylvania 17601 B■ Serving The Community For 87 Years J

Livestock market and auction news

Belknap Auction
Dayton, Pa.

Wednesday,Oct. 12
Report supplied byPDA

North Jersey
Livestock

Hackettstown, NJ.
Tuesday,October 11

Report suppliedby auction
1248bead.

COWS: Breaking Utility and
Commercial 2-338.00-0.25, several
43.5044.75, Cutter and Boning
Utility i-2 37.0041.00, few 41.00-
42.50, Conner and low Cotter 34.00
37.00, few early32.oo-34.00.

BULLOCKS: Choice 1060-1300
lbs. 56.0066.00, couple 96.0060.75;
Good 10001300lbs. 48J064J9.

BULLS: Yield Grade IIMMI
lbs. 516006.00; YieldOndetlß
13901b5.48.0065J6.

VEAL CALVES: VeaMifPßl
to 2.00lower; slaughtercaifliljt
3.00 lower. Demand good tte
bolstein bullsto returntofarm.

VEALERS: Choice 14OH0 fee.
85.0090.00; few high Choice and
Prime 200340 lbs. 102.00112.00;
high Good and low Choice 100300
lbs. 62.0060.00, 120190 lbs. 50.00
65.00,80115 lbs. 42.0052.00.few SO
85lbs. 35.0042.00.

SLAUGHTER CALVES: Good
and Choice 250450 lbs. 30.0052.00,
few Choice 52.0067.00.

RETURNED TO FARM:
Around 100 head 90145 lb. bolstein
heifers 52.0066.00, 20 bead 8085
lbs. 50.00; bulk 100120 lb. bolstein
bulls 80.0000.00, few 90.0094.00,
several 85-95 lbs. 58.0075.00.

CATTLE 76: Couple Good
slaughter heifers at 48.00, few
Standard 41.0044.50. Few Utility &

Commercial slaughter cows 37.50-
40.25, one 41.50,Cutters 33.00-37.00,
Conner & Low Cutters 28.00-34.00,
Shells down to 23.25. Few Yield
Grade #1 1090-1295 lbs. slaughter
bulls 47.0049.00. Medium & Large
Frame Ifl 280425 lbs. feeder
heifers 40.0049.00, few 535-775 lbs.
36.2540.00. Medium & Large
Frame #1 485-720 lbs. feeder bulls
38.5042.75.

CALVES 92; Individual Choice
vealer at 80.00, few Standard 53.00-
61.00. Standard and Good 90-120
lbs. 48.00-56.00, 6085 lbs. 40.00-.
50.00. FARM CALVES: Holstein
Bulls 95-130 lbs.60.0089.00.

HOGS 176: US No. 1-2215-240 lbs.
barrows and gilts 44.0044.60, No. 1-
3 210-250 lbs. 42.5044.00, lot No. 28
230 lbs. at 41.85, lot No. 18185 lbs.
at 40.00. US No. 18 305850 lbs. sows
34.0089.25, No. 28 380475 lbs.
31.0084.00. Few Boars 28.0080.50.

FEEDER PIGS 86: US No. 18
25-35 lbs. feeder pigs 9.50-13.00 per
bead, No. 18 3545 lbs. 13.00-21.00
per head. Utility 2085 lbs. 4.00-
10.00per head.

SHEEP 5: Not enough of any one
class to establish amarket.

Calves 29.00-100.00; Cows 30.00
44.50; Easy Cows 27.0036.00;
Heifers 28.00-49.00; Bulls 42.75-
52.75; Steers 37.0053.75; Hogs
33.0057.00; Roasting Pigs, each
10.0032.00; Kids 5.0043.00; Boars
30.0034.00; Sows 27.0034.00; Sheep
8.0037.00; Lambs, each 5.0043.00;
Lambs, per lb. 11.0053.00; Goats,
each 10.0058.00;Hides 2.00.

IhAY. STRAW & CORN |
|s Every Friday at 12Noon I
I:
& w
I GREEN DRAGON MARKET & AUCTION |
?f RD No. 4 Ephrata. Pa. 717-733-2334 |
K 1 mile North of Ephrata on N. State St. f

of-StateBuyers - Cash orCertified Check Only.


